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Contact Information
Anthony Wayne Local Schools
9565 Bucher Rd., Whitehouse, OH 43571
419-877-5377 - www.AnthonyWayneSchools.org

Board of Education
Pam Brint, President pbrint@anthonywayneschools.org
Jeff Baden, Vice President jbaden@anthonywayneschools.org
Jayna Gwin, Member jgwin@anthonywayneschools.org
Troy Lutz, Member tlutz@anthonywayneschools.org
Kyle Miller, Member kmiller@anthonywayneschools.org

Administration
Jim Fritz, Superintendent superintendent@anthonywayneschools.org
Kevin Herman, Assistant Superintendent kherman@anthonywayneschools.org
Kerri Johnson, Treasurer kjohnson@anthonywayneschools.org
Ray Greene, Assistant Treasurer rgreene@anthonywayneschools.org

Department Directors
Jim Conner, Director of Teaching and Learning jconner@anthonywayneschools.org
Brian Billings, Director of Gifted Education bbillings@anthonywayneschools.org
Angela Gardner, Director of Special Education, 7-12 agardner@anthonywayneschools.org
Jennifer Karl-Thompson, Director of Special Education, PreK-6 jkarlthompson@anthonywayneschools.org

Building Administrators
Kevin Pfefferle, Principal - Anthony Wayne High School kpfefferle@anthonywayneschools.org
Jordan LeFevre, Principal - Anthony Wayne Junior High jlefevre@anthonywayneschools.org
Stephanie Buckenmeyer, Asst. Principal Curriculum & Career, 7-12 sbuckenmeyer@anthonywayneschools.org
Matt Smith, Principal - Fallen Timbers Middle School mattsmith@anthonywayneschools.org
Betsey Murry, Principal - Monclova Primary School bmurry@anthonywayneschools.org
Jamie Hollinger, Principal - Waterville Primary School jhollinger@anthonywayneschools.org
Brad Rhodes, Principal - Whitehouse Primary School brhodes@anthonywayneschools.org

Anthony Wayne Local Schools empowers students to be future ready!
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Kindergarten
Kindergarten Readiness Assessment (KRA)
Testing dates: Fall

mClass / Diebels 8th Edition (3x per year)
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

STAR Early Literacy & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Grade 1
mClass / DIBELS 8th Edition (3x per year)
Dynamic Indicators of Basic Early Literacy Skills assessments
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

STAR Early Literacy Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Grade 2
mClass / DIBELS 8th Edition (3x per year)
Dynamic Indicators of Basic Early Literacy Skills assessments
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

STAR Early Literacy Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Gifted Screening
CogAT and Creative Thinking, Iowa in reading and math

Grade 3
mClass / DIBELS 8th Edition (3x per year)
Dynamic Indicators of Basic Early Literacy Skills assessments
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

STAR Early Literacy Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

STAR TGRG Testing
Third Grade Reading Guarantee
Testing dates: Assessed as needed

Ohio’s State Tests
● Fall ELA
● Spring ELA
● Spring Math



Grade 4
mClass / DIBELS 8th Edition (3x per year)
Dynamic Indicators of Basic Early Literacy Skills assessments
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring, * As needed in 4th grade.

STAR Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Ohio’s State Tests
● Spring ELA
● Spring Math

Gifted Screening
CogAT and Creative Thinking

Grade 5
STAR Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Ohio’s State Tests
● Spring ELA
● Spring Science
● Spring Math

Gifted Screening
Iowa Testing in reading, math and science.
*Acceleration testing in ELA and science for select students.

Grade 6
STAR Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Ohio’s State Tests
● Spring ELA
● Spring Math

Gifted Screening
Honors testing for AWJH placement in the next year for reading, math, science and/or social studies



Grade 7
STAR Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Ohio’s State Tests
● Spring ELA
● Spring Math

Gifted Screening
Honors testing for AWJH placement in the next year for reading, math, science and/or social studies

Grade 8
STAR Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Ohio’s State Tests
● Spring ELA
● Spring Math

Grade 9
STAR Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Ohio’s State Assessments
● Fall End of Course Retakes
● Spring ELA
● Spring Math
● Spring Science
● Spring Social Studies

Grade 10
STAR Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Ohio’s State Tests
● Fall End of Course Retakes
● Spring ELA
● Spring Math
● Spring Science
● Spring Social Studies



Grade 11
STAR Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Ohio’s State Tests
● Fall End of Course Retakes
● Spring ELA
● Spring Math
● Spring Science
● Spring Social Studies

Grade 12
STAR Reading & Math Testing (3x per year)
Grade-level math and reading skills assessment
Testing dates: Fall, Winter, Spring

Ohio’s State Tests
● Fall End of Course Retakes
● Fall Government
● Spring ELA
● Spring Math
● Spring Science
● Spring Social Studies

Other Testing
Advanced Placement (AP) Tests
End of course AP tests are required for those students enrolled in an AP class at AWLS
Testing dates: Spring

OELPS
Ohio English Language Proficiency Screener for English Language Learners as needed

OELPA
Ohio English Language Proficiency Assessment for students receiving English Language Learners
(ELL) services

AASCD
Ohio's Alternate Assessment for Students with the Most Significant Cognitive Disabilities for students
as indicated by their Individualized Education Plan (IEP)


